South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 01:08:30 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0505 General Bill, By H.S. Stilwell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 40-11-106 so as to prohibit a general
contractor or mechanical contractor from using legal process to enforce the provisions of any construction contract if the
contractor is not a licensed contractor.

02/14/95
02/14/95
04/25/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/27/95
05/02/95
05/02/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
Amended SJ-50

Read second time SJ-50

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-50

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4

Page 1 of 1



