South Carolina[®] Legislature

May 20, 2024, 01:08:30 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0505 General Bill, By H.S. Stilwell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 40-11-106 so as to prohibit a general contractor or mechanical contractor from using legal process to enforce the provisions of any construction contract if the contractor is not a licensed contractor.

02/14/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
02/14/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-7
04/25/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
04/26/95	Senate	Amended SJ-50
04/26/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-50
04/26/95	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-50
04/27/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
05/02/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
05/02/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4